Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230001451313)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Ta:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062

Phone : (323)962-8600 : (323)389-0502 Fax Number

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Eselin Literacy Services Corp.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	08
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

58

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To:

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Esclin Litera	scy Services Corp. (PROPOSED CORPO	ÖRATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
inclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
,		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoon	m.com, Inc.	-
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Fir.	Address	
	Glendale, CA 91203		-
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724	City, State & Zip	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

7

Daytime Telephone number

steven.necly@eselin.org

To:

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Name and Title:  138 Hombre Cir.  138 Hombre Cir.
RTICLE III — PURPOSE  the purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  RTICLE IV — MANNER OF ELECTION — The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed; The method which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.  RTICLE V — INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Fame and Title:  Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D) — Name and Title: Judy M. Neely (D)  Address — 138 Hombre Cir. — Address: 138 Hombre Cir.
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:    Please see attachment
Which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.  **RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**  **Same and Title: Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D) Name and Title: Judy M. Neely (D)  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **TICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**  **Address**  **Addres
which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.  **RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**    Judy M. Neely (D)
Name and Title:    Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D)   Name and Title:   Tudy M. Neely (D)     Address   Address:   Tas Hombre Cir.   Address:   Tas Hombre Cir.   Tas Hombre Cir.   Address:   Tas Hombre Cir.   Tas Hom
Name and Title:  Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D)  Name and Title:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:
Which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.  **RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**  **Same and Title: Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D) Name and Title: Judy M. Neely (D)  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **Address**  **TICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**  **Address**  **Addres
Name and Title:  Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D)  Name and Title:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:
Name and Title:  Steven Lee Neely (P.T.S.D)  Name and Title:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:  138 Hombre Cir.  Address:
Address 138 Hombre Cir. Address: 138 Hombre Cir.
Fame and Title: Michael W. Neely (D) Name and Title:
7009 Sunset Ave. Address: Address:
Panama City Beach, FL 32408
Name and Title:Name and Title:

·		
Name and Title	:	lame and Title:
Address		Address:
•		
Name and Title	i <u> </u>	Jame and Title:
Address		Address:
	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and I	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Steven Lee Neely	
Address:	138 Hombre Cir.	
	Panama City Beach, FL 32407	
	}	<del></del>
	INCORPORATOR  Iddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc	
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Floor	
	Glendale, CA 91203	· ·
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, i	fother than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
•		cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applictive date on the Department of State's record	icable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the list.
		process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
8		
	Required Signature of Regulered As	$\frac{4/j_2/z_023}{Date}$
	Neelv	are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to
	Cheyenne Moseley  Required Signature of Incorpor	rator Date
	loseley, Asst. Secretary, Legalzoor	

To:

#### Attachment to

# Articles of Incorporation of

# Eselin Literacy Services Corp.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Educational therapy for Dyslexia, Dyscalculia, Dysgraphia, and ADHD. Tutoring for struggling readers.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

То

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Esclin Litera	icy Services Corp.		
ocidine i.	(PROPOSED CORPOR	RATE NAME – MUST IN	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Articl	les of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	·	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	·		
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.	com, Inc.	
TKOM.	Name	(Printed or typed)	-
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.		
		Address	-
	Glendale, CA 91203		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

323 962-8600 ext. 9724

steven.neely@esclin.org -

Ta;

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Principle Princi	URPOSE ich the corporation is organized is:	r in which the direc	etors are elected and appointed:
138 Homb Panama C  RETICLE III P. The purpose for wheeler which the directors which the directors which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors which the directors which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for which the directors where the purpose is a second control of the purpose for the purpose for the purpose is a second control of the purpose for the purpose is a second control of the purpose for the purpose is a second control of the purpose for the purpose is a second control of the purpose is a s	ity Beach, FL 32407  URPOSE ich the corporation is organized is: Plea	r in which the dire	retors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE III P. The purpose for whether the purpose for whether the purpose for whether the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for which the direction is a second control of the purpose for the pu	URPOSE ich the corporation is organized is:  ANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the dire	etors are elected and appointed:
IRTICLE IV M	ich the corporation is organized is: Plea	r in which the dire	etors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE IV M	ich the corporation is organized is: Plea	r in which the dire	etors are elected and appointed:
which the direct	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner ors of the corporation are elected	in which the director appointed v	etors are elected and appointed:  The method by will be stated in the bylaws.
which the direct	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner ors of the corporation are elected	in which the director appointed v	etors are elected and appointed: The method by will be stated in the bylaws.
which the direct	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner ors of the corporation are elected	in which the dire	etors are elected and appointed:  Will be stated in the bylaws.
which the direct	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner ors of the corporation are elected	in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: The method by will be stated in the bylaws.
which the direct	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner ors of the corporation are elected	r in which the dire	etors are elected and appointed:  The method by will be stated in the bylaws.
which the direct	ors of the corporation are elected	or appointed v	will be stated in the bylaws.
	ors or the corporation are elected	or appointed t	min be mared in the by hime.
<u>IRTICLE V IN</u>			
_	TITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		Polo M. Neder (D)
Name and True:		Address:	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		138 Hombre Cir.
Pan ——	nama City Beach, FL 32407		Panama City Beach, FL 32407
—— Mi Name and Title:	chael W. Neely (D)	Name and Title:	
	9 Sunsei Ave		
	ama City Beach, FL 32408		
		Name and Title	<del></del> ,
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	

Paç	e: 09 of 10	2023-04-18 13:38:10 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	Fro
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
_				
_		· -		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Flo		. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered a	igent is:	
Name:	Steven Lee Neely			
Address:	138 Hombre Cir.			
	Panama City Beach, F	L 3240/		
	INCORPORATOR			
The name and add	<u>Iress</u> of the Incorporator Cheyenne Moseley, L			
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd. 1	1th Floor		
	Glendale, CA 91203			
	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if o (If an effective da	ther than the date of filir te is listed, the date mu	g: ( st be specific and cannot be more than	OPTIONAL) I five days prior or 90 days after the I	filing.)
Note: If the date	nserted in this block doe	s not meet the applicable statutory filing		
	ve date on the Departme		<i>□</i>	<b>6</b> -1
Havina kasa nam	ad as societased account to	accept service of process for the above	> stated compration at the place design	nat <del>ist</del> in thi
certificate, I am fa	miliar with and accept th	e appointment as registered agent and ag	gree to act in this capacity	A-
27	wn 3/1.	$\gamma$	4/10/20	æ 2 <del>-3</del>
	Required Signatu	reof Registered Agent	Date	
	leely nent and affirm that the j	facts stated herein are true. I am aware th	rrc • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	≜. document to ⇔
не ограптен ОЈ		tegree felony as provided for in s.817.155 Loaalau	04/18/2023	85 :
	Required Si	loseley gnature of Incorporator	Date	
Chevenne Mo		ary, Legalzoom.com, Inc.		

To: Page: 10 of 10 2023-04-18 13:38:10 PDT LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Juana Sosa

#### Attachment to

# Articles of Incorporation of

# Eselin Literacy Services Corp.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Educational therapy for Dyslexia, Dyscalculia, Dysgraphia, and ADHD. Tutoring for struggling readers.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and poperated exclusively for such purposes.

2023 APR 18 AH 8: 58